# AGENDA

Special Session Of The South Jordan City Council

### For

## Wednesday, October 30, 2013

Council Chambers 1600 W. Towne Center Drive South Jordan City Hall

# 6:00 P.M. - Special Session

Cellular Phones and Pagers Must be Turned Off, or Set to Vibrate Only Upon Entering the City Council Chambers

Scott L. Osborne, *Mayor* Mark Seethaler, *Council Member* Chuck Newton, *Council Member* Brian Butters, *Council Member* Steve Barnes, *Council Member* Larry Short, *Council Member* 

John H. Geilmann, City Manager



PH: 801.254.3742 EMAIL: info@sjc.utah.gov FAX: 801.254.3393

### AGENDA CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION

### **OCTOBER 30, 2013**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE SOUTH JORDAN CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A SPECIAL SESSION ON THURSDAY, <u>OCTOBER 30, 2013</u> IN THE CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 1600 W. TOWNE CENTER DRIVE, SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH. PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO MAY NEED ASSISTANCE SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY MANAGER AT 801-254-3742 AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. A CLOSED SESSION MAY BE HELD AT THE END OF THE MEETING, IF NEEDED. THE SPECIAL WORK SESSION WILL BEGIN AT 6:00 P.M. AND THE AGENDA WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

#### <u>6:00 P.M.</u>

#### SPECIAL SESSION

#### <u>6:00 PM</u>

#### I. GENERAL BUSINESS

- A. Welcome and Roll Call
- B. Opening Ceremony
  - 1. Invocation
  - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Motion to Approve Amended Agenda Items, If Any

#### II. <u>CITY BUSINESS</u>

A.1. Discussion Regarding the Purchase of Land Presented by:

City Manager Geilmann	5 Minutes
Engineering	10 Minutes
Public Works	10 Minutes
Events & Recreation	10 Minutes
Community Development	10 Minutes
City Commerce	10 Minutes
Finance	20 Minutes
Legal	10 Minutes

- A.2. Executive Closed Session to discuss the purchase, exchange, or lease of real property.
- A.3. Potential Action Item (See II. A.1.)

- B.1. Discussion on 9400 South City Wall (By ACM Gary Whatcott)
- B.2. Potential Action Item (See II. B.1.)

ADJOURNMENT

#### CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

#### STATE OF UTAH ) : § COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

I, Anna M. West, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed, qualified and acting City Recorder for South Jordan City, State of Utah, and do further certify that a true and correct copy of the South Jordan City Council Special Session Agenda for the meeting held on **October 30, 2013** at 6:00 p.m. was posted at the South Jordan City Office located at 1600 W. Towne Center Drive, where the referenced meeting was held, at least 24 hours prior to such meeting. The agenda was also posted at the South Jordan Fire Station #61 located at 10758 South Redwood Road, at the South Jordan Fire Station #62 located at 4000 West South Jordan parkway and at <u>www.sjc.utah.gov</u>. I also certify that a true and correct copy of the South Jordan City Council Agenda was provided to the media at least 24 hours prior to such meeting, specifically the Deseret News, the Salt Lake Tribune and the South Valley Journal and has been posted to the Utah Public Notice Website <u>http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html</u>.

Dated this 25<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

Unnam West

Anna M. West, CMC - City Recorder City of South Jordan, State of Utah